Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: A

6
15
17
24
a7
60
61

115
118
126

1A
2A
3A
4A
5A
6A
A
8A
9A
10A

C T Ayling

J W Puddephatt
L Severe

Mr T Leggatt

D & A Maitland

| Crammond

R Dove

Mr T Leggatt

R Broad & B Doick

M Tuck

Section: B

38
40
55
62
66
73
89
101
123
128

12 July 2021

1B
2B
3B
4B
5B
6B
7B
8B
9B
10B

A Parsons

L F Painter
Bartlett & Jones
D Brain

Mr Hamid Laakvand

D Brain

K & J Zerafa

Wearn Bros 1
Wearn Bros 1
J D Rawlings

27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00

Town

Emsworth
Ferring
Chichester
Havant
Arundel
Arundel
Ashford
Havant
Worthing
Godalming

Salisbury
Southampton
Southampton
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Waterlooville
Waterlooville
Southampton

2003 Saintes 2

633 Members sent 2,770 Birds

Distance
Miles Yards
352 1479
351 17
351 1361
353 1265
352 1717
353 728
377 1525
353 1265
351 486
373 1696
373 936
358 64
361 67
353 58
352 277
353 58
350 223
359 100
359 100
358 320

Ring Number

GB01J55857

GBOOR39294
GB98N02818
GBO1N72362
GB00H69844
GB98N56058
GBO01N50415
GB98N99693
GB02K90307
GB96N82600

GBO1N97284
GB00S78651
GB99N75079
GBO1N11584
GBO0O0P36221
GBO1N11565
GBO1N91688
GB98J24308
GB01J20452
GB99N20347

Wing
Time

8:14:54
8:36:53
8:40:17
8:48:35
8:59:24
9:02:33
9:36:04
9:21:07
9:17:54
9:53:.01

9:21:26
9:02:11
9:11:23
9:04:27
9:05:58
9:08:54
9:09:04
9:24:48
9:30:51
9:31:16

YPM

1472.012
1391.801
1384.090
1366.479
1331.983
1324.648
1322.060
1275.402
1275.036
1265.719

1345.969
1343.231
1328.280
1317.930
1310.445
1305.606
1294.405
1284.953
1269.338
1265.186

Pools Won

ABCDE

ABCLM
ABCLMN
ABCD
EliLMNOPRU
CN

ABC

CD

ABD

AB

ABCLMN

ABCLMN
ABCILM
ABCDEILMNO
ABCDEI

ABCDE

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

175.00
0.00
35.00
35.00
75.00
92.85
20.00
35.00
52.05
31.80

0.00
15.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
35.00
61.60
190.96
185.64
117.25

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
15.00
35.00
0.00
774.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
35.00
15.00
75.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

62.54
57.91
53.62
49.65
45.97
42.56
39.41
36.49
33.79
31.29

76.11
70.48
65.26
60.42
55.95
51.80
47.97
44.41
41.12
38.08

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

62.59
20.86
10.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
300.13 10f7
78.77 10f17
114.05 10f6
119.65 10f12
120.97 10f5
909.41 10f4
79.41 10f5
7149 20f12
85.84 10f6
63.09 10f2
76.11 10f30
85.48 10f24
65.26 10f5
130.42 10f9
55.95 10f2
121.80 20f9
124.57 10f4
310.37 10f15
226.76 2 0f 15
155.33 10f8
Page 1 of 6



Top 10 Section Winners For

Liberation

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos

Section: C

34 1C S Jack

50 2C Mr & Mrs P Lovell

75 3C MR Staddon
328 4C N R Lanahan
343 5C M R Staddon
369 6C N R Lanahan
398 7C C Young
414 8C C Young
417 9C M R Staddon
459 10C M R Staddon

Section: D

216 1D Mr & Mrs P Naum
331 2D R G Barrington
428 3D R G Barrington
432 4D R G Barrington
443 5D W Wright

Name

692 6D Mr & Mrs Wilkinson & Son

697 7D P & J Baker
705 8D D R Atrill
810 9D T A Stout
835 10D M Shergold

12 July 2021

633 Members sent 2,770 Birds

Date and Time:

Town

Salisbury
Shaftesbury
Crewkerne
Poole
Crewkerne
Poole
Wareham
Wareham
Crewkerne

Crewkerne

Watchet
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Exeter
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Watchet
Exeter

2003 Saintes 2

373
371
368
349
368
349
348
348
368
368

395
381
381
381
368
358
358
358
395
368

27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00

Distance
Miles Yards

1348

537
1423

734
1423

734
1697
1697
1423
1423

1033
839
839
839
429
362

1636

1180

1491
150

Ring Number

GBO1N69519
GB98N27883
GB98N29010
GB99J62838

GBO1N01178
GB95J53211

GB01N26544
GB99A00642
GBOON11938
GBOON11813

GBO1N84270
GB00J20608
GB97J86845
GB97P96728
GB99N66993
GB98N21570
GB02P03507
GB97P52186
GB02J51907
GB01L86029

Wing
Time

9:20:44
9:23:56
9:30:22
9:58:47
10:30:26
10:05:29
10:09:01
10:10:37
10:41:33
10:49:10

10:47:25
10:47:55
11:04:11
11:04:27
10:43:10
11:24:46
11:27:04
11:31:37
13:18:41
12:45:36

YPM

1348.621
1331.091
1305.041
1169.634
1164.418
1154.917
1145.786
1142.376
1141.651
1126.560

1212.101
1168.666
1136.490
1135.977
1133.252
1030.552
1029.123
1025.824

960.069

935.339

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect

Pools Won Pools

BCMNOP 30.00

0.00
57.65
0.00
A 212
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ABCDLMNO

ABCDEF 270.00

ABC 35.00
ABCDE] 119.41
0.00
0.00
! 3.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Open
Pools

170.00
0.00
75.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

27.82
25.76
23.85
22.09
20.45
18.93
17.53
16.23
15.03

0.00

29.10
26.94
24.95
23.10
21.39
19.80
18.34
16.98
15.72

0.00

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
227.82 10f4
25.76 10f10
156.50 10f10
22.09 10f 20
22.57 20f10
1893 20f20
17.53 10f2
16.23 20f2
15.03 30f10
0.00 40f10
299.10 10f3
61.94 10f6
144.36 20f6
23.10 30f6
21.39 10f4
2351 10f2
18.34 10f2
16.98 10f2
15.72 10f4
0.00 10f3
Page 2 of 6



Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

633 Members sent 2,770 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: E

© 00 N b N P

10
12
14
16

1E
2E
3E
4E
5E
6E
7E
8E
9E
10E

M Gilbert

Ashley Young

D Bacon

T Peart

H Batson

G Inkley

Alan Mark

J F Haynes

J F Haynes

Mr & Mrs G K Housden

Section: F

3
11
49
65
74
90
93

129
145
172

12 July 2021

1F
2F
3F
4aF
5F
6F
7F
8F
oF
10F

Biss & Waite

James J Foley

Biss & Waite

Biss & Waite

Mr Raymond Beaconsfield
Mr & Mrs P Kendal
Crowley & Green

Biss & Waite

Mr & Mrs G E Fry

Biss & Waite

27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00

Town

Linkfield
Faversham
Orpington
Tadworth
Aylesbury
Uxbridge
South Croydon
Slough

Slough
Dunstable

Whitchurch
Abingdon
Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Marlborough
Wantage
Compton Bassett
Whitchurch
Didcot
Whitchurch

2003 Saintes 2

Distance
Miles Yards

394
389
391
384
419
400
386
398
398
424

382
410
382
382
395
405
399
382
405
382

324
1565
1504

477

64
1753
1263

172

172

256

1107
123
1107
1107
1513
858
64
1107
1244
1107

Ring Number

GB01S52576
GB00J30953
GBO1N09940
GB02J18971
GB99N13108
MALTAO1 112
GB00J01705
GBOON52523
GBO01N09373
GB01J10768

GB98N98056
GB01S57714
GBOON20258
GB97N97097
GB98R13936
GB98J67740
GBOON28180
GB98N98030
GB97X03728
GBO01N20020

Wing
Time

7:13:57
8:42:01
8:49:29
8:52:44
9:41:25
9:21:50
9:07:23
9:30:35
9:35:31
10:12:16

8:38:24
9:44:18
9:38:48
9:46:04
10:06:50
10:24:30
10:16:14
10:05:19
10:43:58
10:16:38

YPM

1922.050
1532.699
1510.820
1471.154
1450.590
1443.662
1434.619
1408.152
1394.327
1385.417

1512.061
1414.027
1331.489
1312.630
1305.150
1293.995
1292.822
1265.159
1254.932
1238.821

Pools Won

ABCDEFLMNOPQZ

ABCD
ABCDEFLMNOP
ABCDEFLMNOPQYZ
ABCDEFLMNOPQ

ABCDEFGILMNOPQRT

CN

ABCDLMNO
ABCDEFLMNOPQ
ABCLMNO
ABCDEILMNOP
ABCDGI
AlLMNORS

HLMNORS

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

375.00
0.00
75.00
375.00
375.00
375.00
634.38
0.00
0.00
20.00

75.00
308.00
35.00
132.23
77.36
37.40
47.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

Open
Pools

375.00
0.00
0.00

175.00

375.00

375.00

696.13
0.00
0.00

20.00

75.00
375.00
75.00
175.00
0.00
775.00
775.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

149.64
138.55
128.29
118.79
109.99
101.84
94.30
87.31
80.84
74.86

39.57
36.64
33.92
3141
29.08
26.93
24.94
23.09
21.38
19.79

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

708.62
156.46
83.45
52.15
541.72
41.72
41.72
31.29
20.86
10.43

104.31
31.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot Birds

Money Sent
1,608.26 10f3
295.01 10f6
286.74 10f11
720.94 10f4
1,401.71 10f5
893.56 10f9
1,466.53 10f2
118.60 10f11
101.70 20f11
125.29 10f4
293.88 10f 45
750.93 10f1
143.92 2 Of 45
338.64 3 0f 45
106.44 10f1
839.33 10f3
847.44 10f5
23.09 4 0Of 45
21.38 10f2
19.79 50f45
Page 3 0of 6



Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

633 Members sent 2,770 Birds

27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: G

45

64
102
106
109
112
114
117
121
124

1G
2G
3G
4G
5G
6G
7G
8G
9G
10G

B S Sheppard
W D Reed

R Brookman
B S Sheppard
W D Reed
Janet Wilcox
A & S Jenkins
K Hillier
Janet Wilcox

Taylor & Kington

Section: H

5 1H
19 2H
20 3H
25 4H
27 5H
29 6H
39 7H
42 8H
76 9H
77 10H

12 July 2021

S G Biss

S G Biss

S G Biss

H & R & J McMaster
S G Biss

E Philpott

E Philpott

Barber & Wilkinson
S G Biss

H & R & J McMaster

Town

Trowbridge
Monmouth
Bristol
Trowbridge
Monmouth
Bath
Cinderford
Bath

Bath

Bristol

Norwich
Norwich
Norwich
Lowestoft
Norwich

Great Yarmouth
Great Yarmouth
Great Yarmouth
Norwich
Lowestoft

2003 Saintes 2

Distance
Miles Yards

393
428
408
393
428
391
429
393
301
402

484
484
484
476
484
483
483
483
484
476

85
1027
566
85
1027
1621

983
1621
1280

659
659
659
1015
659
1722
1722
1414
659
1015

Ring Number

GB97J87435
GB01P48615
GB96J78525
GB01B05022
GB98L29984
GBO1N34576
GB00D38525
GB00B69272
GBO01N34529
GB99L84198

GB98N98164
GBO01N20200
GB01N20152
GBO1N72349
GB98N98203
GBO0V37753
GBO01R44259
GB99N92524
GBO01N20044
GBO1N72301

Wing
Time

9:50:57

10:46:25
10:32:37
10:13:15
11:02:44
10:12:45
11:05:57
10:16:11
10:15:46
10:30:23

10:50:09
11:32:44
11:33:22
11:27:59
11:37:55
11:39:00
11:46:39
11:49:03
12:06:40
11:57:10

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Sect
YPM Pools Won Pools
1335.621 ABCDILMNO 91.15
1315.461 ABCDELMNOP 175.00
1284.142 ABCDLMNO 75.00
1280.489 ABCDILMN 84.69
1279.065 ABCDEFLMN 375.00
1277.999 ABCDELM 175.00
1276.142 ABC 35.00
1275.227 ABC 35.00
1270.896 ABC 25.42
1268.516 0.00
1477.199 0.00
1375.691 0.00
1374.286 0.00
1365.677 0.00
1364.279 0.00
1360.706 €D 60.00
1344.278 CD 56.00
1338.754 ABCI 46.40
1304.271 0.00
1303.738 0.00

Open
Pools

75.00
175.00
35.50
35.00
28.00
6.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

54.99
50.91
47.14
43.65
40.42
37.42
34.65
32.09
29.71
27.51

46.61
43.16
39.96
37.00
34.26
31.73
29.38
27.20
25.18
23.32

Ll

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

73.02
10.43
10.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot
Money

221.14
400.91
157.64
163.34
443.42
218.56
69.65
67.09
55.13
27.51

119.63
53.59
50.40
37.00
34.26
91.73
85.38
73.60
25.18
23.32

Birds
Sent

10f2
10f8
10f3
20f2
20f8
10f6
10f3
10f6
20f6
10f2

10f41
20f41
30f41
10f6
40f41
10f5
20f5
10f6
5 Of 41
20f6

Page 4 of 6



1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

FOUNDED 1898

Top 10 Section Winners For 2003 Saintes 2 National Flying Club L

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

633Members sent 2,770 Birds Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN #m
Liberation Date and Time: 27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00
Nat  Sect Distance Wing Sect Open Sect Open Tot Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards  Ring Number Time YPM  Pools Won Pools Pools Money Money Money Sent
Section: |
22 1l L B Taylor Walsall 480 169 GBO1F01076 11:29:22 1371.477 ABCI 52.10 0.00 33.49 0.00 85.59 10f6
52 2l Mr W Cowans Tamworth 476 615 GB00z10739 11:43:59 1330.631 ABCDEP 222.50 100.00 31.01 0.00 353.51 10f2
86 3l K Bush Cossall 501 639 GBOON92941 12:32:52 1297.813 0.00 0.00 28.71 0.00 28.71 10f15
110 4] K Bush Cossall 501 639 GBOON92927 12:43:17 1278.230 0.00 0.00 26.58 0.00 26.58 2 0Of 15
133 51 Mr & Mrs A Findon Nottingham 502 836 GB972Z65784 12:54:09 1261.239 ABCDI 85.14 0.00 24.61 0.00 109.75 10f4
139 61 D Homer Birmingham 472 556 GB97R92464 12:13:48 1258.013 CDE 83.95 0.00 22.79 0.00 106.74 10f4
143 71 Mr & Mrs A Findon Nottingham 502 836 GBOON66454 12:57:16 1255.657 0.00 0.00 21.10 0.00 21.10 20f4
149 8l A Hallsworth Alfreton 509 1193 GB01z51731 13:09:00 1252.759 ! 6.84 0.00 19.54 0.00 26.38 10f2
154 9l P T Oliver Lutterworth 468 1211 GB01J44405 12:11:58 1250.652 0.00 0.00 18.09 0.00 18.09 10f10
169 10l B J Deacon Daventry 446 819 GB97N37143 11:45:55 1241.520 0.00 0.00 16.75 0.00 16.75 10f10
Section: J
53 1J J & T Barnett & Daughter Telford 488 1365 GB99J41461 11:59:44 1330.139 ABCDEILMN 184.50 35.00 32.96 0.00 252.46 10f2
82 2J E D Watkins Shrewsbury 484 319 GBOON52755 12:08:58 1299.089 ABCILN 40.70 25.00 30.52 0.00 96.22 10f2
103 3J D E Jehu Shrewsbury 491 301 GBO00S76587 12:26:36 1283.345 ABCD 75.00 0.00 28.26 0.00 103.26 10f2
142 4J L A Whittingham & Son Stafford 486 1678 GBOOE83816 12:35:16 1256.079 ABCDEFIR 377.20 200.00 26.17 0.00 603.37 10f2
156 5J J & T Barnett & Daughter Telford 488 1365 GBO01A01465 12:41:19 1249.781 E 13.75 0.00 24.23 0.00 37.98 20f2
158 6J Anthony C Jackson Nr Droitwich 458 522 GB00J44945 11:59:23 1247.928 0.00 0.00 22.44 0.00 22.44 10f1
162 7J L Key Stoke-on-Trent 513 1216 GB01J18081 13:21:56 1244.376 0.00 0.00 20.77 0.00 20.77 10f2
182 8J Mr & Mrs W Lewis Worcester 447 1246 GB99X65986 11:52:31 1232.070 0.00 0.00 19.23 0.00 19.23 10f8
201 9J R Butler Tipton 474 1082 GBOON57489 12:37:23 1221.863 0.00 0.00 17.81 0.00 17.81 10f2
251 10J B Williams Gloucester 429 1598 GB98J18280 11:44:28 1198.281 0.00 0.00 16.49 0.00 16.49 10f2

12 July 2021 Page 5 of 6



Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

633 Members sent 2,770 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: K

13
31
57
58
72
104
113
138
164
206

1K
2K
3K
4K
5K
6K
7K
8K
9K
10K

F Hinchliffe & Sons

Mr & Mrs P Vickers

P Summers & Partner
Oxley & Wilkinson

Mr & Mrs N Bush

Oxley & Wilkinson

B Denney

Geoffrey William Jackson
Mr & Mrs N Bush

Mr & Mrs N Bush

Section: L

26
36
63
96
107
131
163
167
200
228

12 July 2021

1L
2L
3L
4L
5L
6

7L

8L

9L
10L

F Kay

D Lawton

Mr & Mrs D Smith

B Littlewood

D Lawton

Parkinson & Wilkinson

R Lewis

C Banyard

Mr & Mrs Harrison & Son
K & M Cliffe

27 July 2003 @ 17 : 00: 00

Town

Glossop
Worksop
Selby

Leeds
Scunthorpe
Leeds

York
Flamborough
Scunthorpe

Scunthorpe

Bolton
Crewe
Rochdale
Stockport
Crewe
Middlewich
Warrington
Accrington
Chester
Congleton

2003 Saintes 2

Distance
Miles Yards
535 901
522 686
559 237
558 897
544 304
558 897
573 728
579 358
544 304
544 304
550 418
515 1140
549 217
531 1717
515 1140
520 1003
529 758
558 1557
524 471
518 853

Ring Number

GB97F69780
GB01C52834
GB96A82289
GB98P32187
GB98H62214
GB98N99391
GBOONO07904
GBOOF25084
GB99N28446
GBOON74475

GB01J27425
GB01740484
GBO01N81062
GB99Vv69524
GBO1N28797
GBO1N23446
GB99J96917
GB01A55513
GB99J66336
GBO0O0K25912

Wing
Time

12:22:26
12:29:31
13:35:04
13:34:22
13:26:29
13:59:03
14:23:59
14:43:05
14:03:03
14:17:49

13:02:47
12:27:07
13:27:10
13:18:57
13:02:26
13:17:54
13:41:58
14:24:17
13:47:48
13:48:05

YPM Pools Won

1407.941 ABCDEZ
1359.090 ABCD
1326.046 ABFILMNOP
1325.844

1305.747

1283.125

1277.219

1258.097

1243.743

1220.341

1364.385
1346.417 ABC
1316.373
1289.754 ABCDEFG
1279.384 ABCDEFIj
1263.769 ABCDE
1244.059 ABCDEI
1243.066
1222.128
1208.520 !

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

155.75
47.15
91.12

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
35.00
0.00
575.00
355.95
175.00
79.20
0.00
0.00
6.08

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
175.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

28.14
26.05
24.12
22.33
20.68
19.15
17.73
16.42
15.20

0.00

32.64
30.23
27.99
25.91
23.99
22.22
20.57
19.05
17.64
16.33

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

520.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
704.75 10f1
73.20 10f1
290.24 10f2
22.33 10f3
20.68 10f11
19.15 20f3
17.73 10f7
16.42 10f3
15.20 20f11
0.00 30f11
32.64 10f4
65.23 10f3
27.99 10f5
600.91 10f4
379.94 20f3
197.22 10f3
99.77 10f1
19.05 10f2
17.64 10f2
22.41 10f3
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